
RESIDENTIAL  / COMMERCIAL
Code 

Up to 1399 

1400 – 1600 

1601 – 1800 

1801 – 2000 

2001 – 2400 

2401 – 2600 

2601 – 2800 

2801 – 3000 

3001 – 3400 

3401 – 3600 

3601 – 3800 

3801 – 4000 

SQ FOOTAGE FEE + FIXTURE FEE FORCOMMERCIAL

EACH FIXTURE: floor furnace, furnace,

central heating boiler, power boiler, unit heater,
recessed heater, room heater, infrared radiant 

heater, heater, conversion burner, incinerator, oven, 
clothes dryer, air conditioning unit, 

or refrigeration unit shall have the permit costs 
based on the BTU output as follows: 

EACH

65,000 BTU or less 

65,000 to 150,000 BTU 

150,001 to 299,999 BTU 

300,000 BTU 

Each additional 100,000 BTU, or fraction 

thereof, over 300,000 BTU  

MyPermitNow _________________

Minimum permit fee is $20.00.
No charge shall be assessed on the first request for required inspection. Re-inspection fees, where  correction is required, or unnecessary calls
where work is not ready for inspection when the inspector arrives, shall be assessed as follows:   $20.00 for First Re-Inspection

$50.00 for each Additional Re-Inspection

City  of  Riverside 
APPLICATION FOR 

HVAC MECHANICAL PERMIT
COMPLETE EACH SECTION.

PN:_____________________

HVAC Contractor Name: _______________________________________________________________

HVAC Business Name:  ________________________________________________________________

Property Owner Name: _________________________________________________________________

New Construction      __________________________________________________________Addition      Alteration      Repair Other  _______________________________________________CHOOSE ONE:

_________Commercial

Lot No:______________________________ Job Address:________________________________________

             ________________________________________

Find online at 
https://map.stclairco.com/parcelviewer/

______________________________CHOOSE ONE:   Residential_____________________________________________ 

I certify that the information given above is correct to the best of my knowledge and the work authorized upon this application is to be done in 
accordance with the currently adopted edition of the International Building Code and that I am fully licensed and certified as required by city, state and 
federal laws.

v.1.23
Riverside Revenue & Inspections Department
379 Depot Street • Riverside, AL 35135 • 205.338.7692 ext 3 • www.riverside-al.com

PERMIT No._______________      TOTAL $______________

Signature:________________________________________ 

Printed Name:_____________________________________

Date:______________________
Please submit completed application, copy of applicant driver's license and 
copy of state certifications at Riverside City Hall 
or submit by email to revenue@riverside-al.com.

____________________________________________________________________________________ 

10

15

20

25

10

100

110

120

130

140

150

160

170

180

190

200

Code

80

____________________________________________________________________________________ 

Total Square Footage: _____________________    Total Amount of Contract: $ _________________________ 

PERMIT FEE: $ ________________________ 

Sq. Footage 

Parcel ID:      __ __ - __ __ - __ __ - __ - __ __ __ - __ __ __ . __ __ __
_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

https://map.stclairco.com/parcelviewer/
https://map.stclairco.com/parcelviewer/
mailto:revenue@riverside-al.com

	Job Address 1: 
	Job Address 2: 
	Lot No: 
	Property Owner Name: 
	Printed Name: 
	Date: 
	Commercial: Off
	Residential: Off
	New: Off
	Add: Off
	Alter: Off
	Repair: Off
	Other: 
	Text8: 
	Text9: 
	Text10: 
	Text11: 
	Text12: 
	Text13: 
	Text14: 
	Text15: 
	Text16: 
	Text17: 
	Text18: 
	Text19: 
	Text20: 
	Text21: 
	Text22: 
	Text23: 
	TOTAL PERMIT FEE: 
	Sq Footage: 
	Contract Total: 
	BTU 1: 
	BTU 2: 
	BTU 3: 
	BTU 4: 
	BTU 5: 
	HVAC Business Name: 
	HVAC Contractor Name: 


