

HVAC MECHANICAL PERMIT

	CHOOSE ONE: Com	mercial	Residential			
ose one: New Constru		Alteration	Repair	Other		
Job Address:			Lot No:			a
Parcel ID:			· h	Find onli ttps://map.stclairco.c		wer/
HVAC Contractor Na	ıme:					
	ne:					
Property Owner Nam	e:					
	:		ount of Contrac			a
DECIDENTIAL	COMMERCIAL	SO FOO	OTAGE FEE + F	IVTIIDE EEF I	FODCOM	MEDCIAI
Sq. Footage	Code ✓	_	FIXTURE: floor furn		FORCOM	WIEKCIAL
Up to 1399	80			ng boiler, power boiler, unit heater, ater, room heater, infrared radiant		
1400 – 1600	100		conversion burner, inci		Code	Code EACH
1601 – 1800	110		thes dryer, air condition ration unit shall have t	-	0000	
1801 – 2000	120	_	d on the BTU output a	-		
2001 – 2400	130	-	65,000 BTU or less		10	
2401 – 2600	140		65,000 to 150,000 BTU		15	
2601 – 2800	150					
2801 – 3000	160	_ 1	150,001 to 299,999 BTU		20	
3001 – 3400	170	-	300,000 BTU		25	
3401 – 3600	180		additional 100,000 BTU, or fraction thereof, over 300,000 BTU		10	
3601 – 3800	190		ereof, over 300,00	0 B1U		
3801 – 4000	200					
3001 1000	200		PERMIT FEE: \$			